### WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal) CIN: U85110WB2008SGC126373

Regd. Off.: Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

Telephone: (033) 40340300 | Fax: (033) 40340400 E-mail: info@wbmsc.gov.in | Website: www.wbmsc.gov.in

Memo No: HFW-41012(23)/1/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW/AAES-817/0239

Date:01/02//2019

### **ORDER**

Administrative Approval & Expenditure Sanction is hereby accorded for 'Civil works relating to Construction of following different works of IPGAE&R at Shyamadas at Vaidya pith, Kolkata -700009' at an estimated cost of Rs 34,83,820.00 (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty) only approved vide AAFS no. 27/HF/AYUSH/Samity-16/ 2015 Dt 18.01.2019 of West Bengal AYUSH Samity, Department of Health & Family Welfare out of the Grants of National AYUSH Mission. The details are as follows:

SI. No.	Particulars	Amounts (in Rs.)
1	Construction of new patients waiting shade for X-Ray dept in ground floor	9,14,554.00
2	Repair & upgradtion of clinical pathology & Lab toilet at 1st floor	6,90730.00
3	Repair of Varandah and corridor in 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor	6,96,798.00
4	Repair & renovation of OPD room at Ground floor	4,15,430.00
5	Providing false ceiling at the chamber of principal room and barbed wire work on the boundary wall of annexed building	2,74,474.00
6	Supplying fitting fixing of sport material	3,94,141.00
7	Setting up of maintenance of sport unit as per CCIM including accessories for implementation	12,722.00
8	Contingency @2.5%:	84,97100
	Total:	34,83,820.00

The work will be executed by the Executive Engineer, PWD Kolkata Central Health Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited as per norms stated in the order of the Health & Family Welfare Dept., M.S. Branch, vide no. HF/O/MS/384/W-39-12 dt. 01.06.2012 read with Notification No. 86-W(C)-1M-106/11 dt. 06.02.2012 and Memorandum no 37-W(C)-1M-106/11 dated 17.01.2012 of Public Works Department, Government of West Bengal.

Managing Director

Memo No: HFW-41012(23)/1/2018-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW/AAES-817/0239/1(8) Date:01/02//2019 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. D G Ayush & Secretary & Member Secretary, Executive Committee, West Bengal Ayush Samity
- 2. Director, Homoeopathy & Ayurved, H& FW Dept
- 3. Principal, IPGAE&R
- 4. Superintending Engineer, P.W.Dte, Kolkata Health Circle & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 5. Manager (Accounts), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 6. Executive Engineer , PWD Kolkata Central Health Division & Ex-Officio Executive Engineer, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 7. Consultant Project Engineer (Civil), West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
- 8. Office Copy

Managing Director

# West Bengal AYUSH Samity Registration No S/M/1901 of 2014-15 Health & Family Welfare Deptt. Swasthya Bhavan, Gn-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City Kolkata-700091

No 27 /HF/AYUSH/Samity-16/2015

Dated: 18 01 2019

From: DG AYUSH & Secretary

&

Member Secretary Executive Committee West Bengal AYUSH Samity

To:

Managing Director,

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd.

Swasthya Sathi Building

#### **ORDER**

In terms of F.No. R. 14030/05/2018- NAM Cell (Part) dt. 03.10.2018 sanction of the scheme of construction work of IPGAE&R at Shyamadas Vaidya Shastra Pith, Kolkata-700009 has been accorded by National AYUSH Mission (NAM), Ministry of AYUSH Govt. of India. Now administrative approval & financial sanction of Rs. 35,34,848/- (Rupees thirty five lakh thirty four thousand eight hundred forty eight ) only is hereby accorded in favour of West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, (WBMSCL) for construction work as per schemes as shown below:-

SI. No.	Name of the Scheme(S)	Estimate drawn by	Estimated amount (Lakh)	Administrative charges of WBMSCL @4% (Lakh)	AA & FS accorded (Lakh)
1.	Construction of new patients waiting shade for X-Ray Deptt. In Gr. Floor	PWD, Kolkata Central Health Division	9.14554	0.36582	9.51136
2.	Repair & Upgradation of clinical pathology & Lab toilet (1 <sup>st</sup> floor)	Do	6.9073	0.2763	7.1836
3.	Repair of Varandah and corridor in 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor	Do	6.96798	0.27872	7.2467
4.	Repair & renovation of OPD rooms at Gr. Floor	Do	4.15430	0.16617	4.32047
5.	Providing false ceiling at the chamber of principal room and barbed wire work on the boundary wall of Annexed building	Do	2.74474	0.10979	2.85453
6.	Supplying fitting fixing of sports material	Do	3.94141	0.15765	4.0995
7.	Setting up of maintenance of sports unit as per CCIM including accessories for implementation	Do	0.12722	0.00510	0.13232
				Total>>>>	35.34848

Fund as sanctioned under approved activity of SAAP 2018-19 will be released shortly. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

DG AYUSH & Secretary

Member Secretary Executive Committee West Bengal AYUSH Samity

## No 27 /HF/AYUSH/Samity-16/2015/1(6)

Dated: 18/01/2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. General Manger, WBMSCL. Copies of estimate for construction work are enclosed.
- 2. J.S. (AYUSH) & AED, WBAS
- 3. D.O.A. & H & AED, WBAS
- 4. Principal, IPGAE&R at Shyamadas Vaidya Shastra Pith
- 5. Consultant, (Finance), WBAS
- 6. Accountant, WBAS

DG AYUSH & Secretary 15 01/19

&

Member Secretary
Executive Committee
West Bengal AYUSH Samity